
Sunday Rota, January – March 2024 

Date Notes  Readings Reader / Intercessor Welcome team Zoom Coffee  
Sun. 7th January 
Epiphany   AAHC 

10 am AAHC 

 

Isaiah 60.1-6 
(Matthew 2.1-12) 

Read:  Sue Hinchliffe 

Int:  Preacher 

Clare 

Lisa & Don 

 Jenny and Lisa 

 

Sun. 14th Jan. 
Epiphany 2 

8 am PC 

10 am  

1 Sam. 3.1-10 
(John 1.43-end) 

Read:  Sally Somerville 

Int: Simon Bader 

Jacqueline 

Simon & Ben 

 Kim and Jeanette 

 

Sun. 21st Jan. 
Epiphany 3 

10 am PC Genesis 14. 17-20 
(John 2. 1-11) 

Read:  Faith Powley 

Int:  Rith Sheppard 

Rachel 

Helen & Carl 

 Marc and Paul 

 

Sun. 28th Jan. 
 Epiphany 4 

10 am PC 

 

Deut 18. 15-20 
(Mark 1.21-28) 

Read:   Malcolm Moulton 

Int:  Dorothy SH 

Ralph 

Sue & Kim 

 Simone and 

Season 

Sun. 4th February 
Candlemas   Xingle 

10 am AAHC 

Xingle 

Luke 2. 22-40 Read:  Margaret Gibbons 

Int:  Preacher 

Clare 

Jeanette & Anne 

 Sally and Jenny 

 

Sun. 11th Feb. 
Next before Lent   

8 am HC 

10 am PC 

2 Cor. 4.3-6 
(Mark 9.2-9) 

Read:  Isobel Davies 

Int:  Shula Tajima 

Jacqueline 

Simon & Lisa 

 Helen and Carl 

 

Weds 14th Feb.  
8pm  
Ash Wednesday    

10 am PC 

 

2 Cor. 5. 20b-6.10 
(John 8. 1-11) 

Read:  Jeanette Lock 

Int:  none 

Rachel 

Kim & Ben 

  

 

Sun. 18th Feb. 
Lent 1         

10 am PC 

 

Genesis 9. 8-17 
(Mark 1. 9-15) 

Read:  Kate Taylor 

Int:  Jeanette 

Ralph 

Sue & Rita 

 (Lent Lunch) 

Sally and Jenny 

Sun. 25th Feb. 
Lent 2        

10 am PC 

 

Gen. 17.1-7, 15-16 
(Mark 8. 31-end) 

Read:  Ruth Sheppard 

Int:  Jacqueline Lewis 

Jacqueline 

Simon & Jeanette 

 Kate and Lisa 

 

Sun. 3rd March 
Lent 3         

10 am PC Exodus. 20 .1-17 
(John 2.13-22) 

Read:  Shula Tajima 

Int:  Simon Bader 

Clare 

Helen & Carl 

 (Lent Lunch) 

Jeanette and Lisa 

Sun. 10th March 
Mothering Sun 

8 am HC 

10 am Word 

Exodus. 2. 1-10 
(John 19. 25b-37) 

Read:  Edgar Hakobyan 

Int:  Preacher  

Jacqueline 

Simon & Ben 

 Simone and 

Season 

Sun. 17th March  
Passion Sun.     

10 am PC 

 

Jeremiah 31.31-34 
(John 12. 20-33) 

Read:  Ralph Hinchliffe 

Int:  Edgar Hakobyan 

Rachel 

John & Rita 

 (Lent Lunch) 

Marc and Paul 

Sun. 24th March  
Palm Sunday      

10.00 am PC Philippians 2. 5-11 
(Marks Passion) 

Read:  Jean TD 

Int:  Ministry Team 

Ralph 

Sue & Kim 

 Sally and Jeanette 

Thur. 28th March 
Maundy Thursday 

8.00 pm HC Ex. 12.1-4, 11-14 
1 Cor. 11.23-26 
(Jn 13.1-17,31b-35)    

Read:  Gill Curry  

Int:  None 

Jacqueline 
Simon & Don 

  

Fri. 29th March  
Good Friday  

1&2pm 
At the Cross 

  Rachel 

Anne & Ben 

  

Sun. 31st March  
Easter Day 

6.00 am Dawn 
10.00 am PC 

Acts 10. 34-43 
(Mark 16.1-8) 

Read:  Charlotte Sloan 
(No Intercessions) 

Ralph 

Sue & Shula 

 Helen and Carl 



 


